

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

CCP(S) 288/2024  
IN[WP(C) 1200/2024]

Badri Nath Bhat

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

Kumar Rajeev Ranjan, Secretary to Government  
Revenue Department Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**ORDER**  
14.10.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 02.09.2024 had directed to issue notice to the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notice could not be issued to the respondents for want of registered covers.

Today Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Ld. Sr.AAG has caused appearance before this Court on behalf of all the respondents. So, service is complete.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of November, 2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
14.10.2024  
Sapna