

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 288/2024

Badri Nath Bhat

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

Kumar Rajeev Ranjan & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.04.2025)

- 01.** Compliance report in terms of order dated 17.12.2024 has not been filed.
- 02.** Time is extended by two weeks, by way of last and final opportunity, to do the needful failing which, respondent No.1 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List this matter on **30.04.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.04.2025
Vijay