

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 288/2024 in
WP (C) No. 1200/2024

Badri Nath Bhat

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Kumar Rajeev Ranjan, Secretary to
Government Revenue Department Jammu and
Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file updated statement of facts/compliance report strictly in consonance with the order passed by this Court on 03.06.2024 with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 20.02.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
12.12.2025
Manik