

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 288/2024

Badri Nath Bhat

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

**Kumar Rajeev Ranjan, Secretary to
Government Revenue Department Jammu
& Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(20.02.2026)

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file fresh statements of fact/compliance report.

List on **01.04.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.02.2026
Amit