

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CCP(S) No. 288/2024 IN  
WP(C) No. 1200/2024**

Badri Nath Bhat

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Tariq Mughal, Advocate

**Vs**

Kumar Rajeev Ranjan, Secretary to Govt.  
Revenue Department and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
01.04.2026**

Order dated 20.02.2026 passed by this Court has not been complied with. Time is extended by one week to comply with the aforesaid order, failing which, respondent No. 1-Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, shall appear in person through virtual mode at the first instance on the next date of hearing.

List on **27.04.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
01.04.2026  
Mihul